Announcement for Assessment Test of Certificate Course on GST through online mode scheduled on December 6, 2020 from 11.30 am to 12.30 pm

Dear Participant of the Certificate Course

Greetings. We hope you, your family and all your near and dear ones are keeping good health.

We are very happy to note that you are one of the participants of Certificate Course on GST organized by GST & Indirect Taxes Committee of ICAI. You will be a proud owner of the Certificate subject to a pass in the Assessment Test.

We wish to inform you that the next Assessment Test of Certificate Course on GST has been scheduled through online mode on December 6, 2020 from 11.30 am to 12.30 pm. You are requested to read the enclosed instructions carefully and ensure the following so as to be eligible to appear in the aforesaid test:

- (i) Complete face registration/authentication process at <u>https://learning.icai.org</u> on any date but not later than November 17, 2020 till 5:30 PM. Please note that the Assessment course registration on the DLH will be enabled with a Face Registration process i.e. once you have completed face registration process, it means you have agreed to appear in the Assessment Test and you will be considered as a registered examinee.
- (ii) You are requested to participate in the mock test of 30 minutes duration scheduled on November 29, 2020 at any time between from 11:30 AM to 3:30 PM.
- (iii) On December 6, 2020 the date of Assessment Test you are requested to log-in by 11:00 AM to avoid any difficulties.

In case of any issues, you are requested to send an email to <u>gst@icai.in</u> or call at 9818240634 or 9333663575 or undersigned. We wish you all the best for the Assessment Test.

Detailed Announcement and instructions

Face Recognition Process

Participants who attended Certificate Course on GST till July, 2019 and had not appeared in the Assessment Test or who wish to reappear in the Assessment Test may visit <u>https://idtc-icai.s3.ap-southeast-1.amazonaws.com/download/pdf20/doc/Request-to-express-your-Interest-for-appearing-in-the-Assessment-Test.pdf</u>

GST & Indirect Taxes Committee The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

New Delhi 12th Nov, 2020